I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L18209WB1994PLC062173

Registered Office Address: Old Nimta Road, Nandan Nagar, Belghoria, Kolkata — 83
Administrative Office: First Floor Hall No. 2 MR ICON Next to Milestone Residency Bhayli, Vadodara-391410, Gujarat.
Corporate Office: 1st Floor, City Castle Building East Fort, Thrissur 5, Pin: 680005, State: Kerala.
Web Site: www.orchidsecuritiesltd.com Email ID: compliance@iccslimited.in , Mobile No: 7574895589.

Date: 07/10/2025

To,

Head-Listing & Compliance

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd (MSEI)
Vibgyog Towers, 4™ Floor,

Plot No C 62, G- Block,

Opp. Trident Hotel,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 098

Ref: | Secure Credit & Capital Services Limited (Symbol: ISCCL)

Subject: Confirmation Certificate under Regqulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and
Participants) Requlations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30" September, 2025.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories
and Participants) Regulations, 2018, enclosed is the confirmation certificate dated 015t October,
2025 for the quarter ended 30" September, 2025 for the FY 2025-26 received from Purva
Sharegistry (1) Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For | Secure Credit & Capital Services Limited

Shewale
Grishma
Ajayrao

Grishma Shewale
Company Secretary

Encl: As above



PURVA SHAREGISTRY (I) PVT. LTD.

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents)
GST No. 27AAACP4924D1Z20 + CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011
Tel : 022-3199 8810/ 4961 4132 Email: support@purvashare.com » Web : www.purvashare.com

01/10/2025
To,
| SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LTD - INEO77D01014
Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub : Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

As per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants)
Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that security received from the depository participants for
dematerialisation during the quarter ended September, 2025, were confirmed (accepted / rejected) to
the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the
stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been
confirmed/rejected and the security certificates received were mutilated and cancelled after due
verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in the
register of members as the registered owner within the prescribed timelines. We request you to kindly
take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Db

Ms. Deepali Dhuri

Compliance Officer.



| SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LTD - INE0O77D01014 - Details of Share certificates
dematerialised from 01/07/2025 to 30/09/2025

FOLIO

NAME OF
SHAREHOLDE
R

CERTIFICATE
NO.

DIST. NO.
(FROM)

DIST. NO.(TO)

SHARES

DEMATERIALIS
ED ON

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002113

1398101

1398200

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0006740

1860801

1860900

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0006739

1860701

1860800

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0005285

1715301

1715400

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0005284

1715201

1715300

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0005283

1715101

1715200

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0005282

1715001

1715100

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0003067

1493501

1493600

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0003066

1493401

1493500

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002569

1443701

1443800

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002568

1443601

1443700

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002567

1443501

1443600

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002566

1443401

1443500

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002121

1398901

1399000

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002120

1398801

1398900

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002119

1398701

1398800

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002118

1398601

1398700

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002117

1398501

1398600

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002116

1398401

1398500

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002115

1398301

1398400

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002114

1398201

1398300

100

14/08/2025

K00071

KAILASH
CHANDRA
DHANUKA

0002112

1398001

1398100

100

14/08/2025




R00099 RENU 0007665 1953301 1953400 100 01/09/2025
DHANUKA

R00099 RENU 0007666 1953401 1953500 100 01/09/2025
DHANUKA

R00099 RENU 0007667 1953501 1953600 100 01/09/2025
DHANUKA

R00099 RENU 0007668 1953601 1953700 100 01/09/2025
DHANUKA

A00106 ARWUIT DE 0023238 1025001 1025001 1 24/09/2025




