I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L18209WB1994PLC062173

Registered Office Address: Old Nimta Road, Nandan Nagar, Belghoria, Kolkata – 83

Administrative Office: First Floor Hall No. 2 MR ICON Next to Milestone Residency Bhayli, Vadodara-391410, Gujarat.

Corporate Office: 1st Floor, City Castle Building East Fort, Thrissur 5, Pin: 680005, State: Kerala.

Web Site: www.orchidsecuritiesltd.com Email ID: compliance@iccslimited.in , Mobile No: 7574895589.

Date: 07/10/2025

To,
Head-Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd (MSEI)
Vibgyog Towers, 4th Floor,
Plot No C 62, G- Block,
Opp. Trident Hotel,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098

Ref: I Secure Credit & Capital Services Limited (Symbol: ISCCL)

<u>Subject: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025.</u>

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, enclosed is the confirmation certificate dated **01**st **October**, **2025** for the **quarter ended 30**th **September**, **2025** for the **FY 2025-26** received from **Purva Sharegistry (I) Private Limited**, the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For I Secure Credit & Capital Services Limited

Shewale
Grishma
Ajayrao

Grishma Shewale Company Secretary

Encl: As above



PURVA SHAREGISTRY (I) PVT. LTD.

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents)
GST No. 27AAACP4924D1ZO • CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

01/10/2025

To,

I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LTD - INE077D01014

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

As per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that security received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended September, 2025, were confirmed (accepted / rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been confirmed/rejected and the security certificates received were mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in the register of members as the registered owner within the prescribed timelines. We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri

Compliance Officer.

I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LTD - INE077D01014 - Details of Share certificates dematerialised from 01/07/2025 to 30/09/2025

FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDE R	CERTIFICATE NO.	DIST. NO. (FROM)	DIST. NO.(TO)	SHARES	DEMATERIALIS ED ON
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002113	1398101	1398200	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0006740	1860801	1860900	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0006739	1860701	1860800	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0005285	1715301	1715400	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0005284	1715201	1715300	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0005283	1715101	1715200	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0005282	1715001	1715100	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0003067	1493501	1493600	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0003066	1493401	1493500	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002569	1443701	1443800	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002568	1443601	1443700	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002567	1443501	1443600	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002566	1443401	1443500	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002121	1398901	1399000	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002120	1398801	1398900	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002119	1398701	1398800	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002118	1398601	1398700	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002117	1398501	1398600	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002116	1398401	1398500	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002115	1398301	1398400	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002114	1398201	1398300	100	14/08/2025
K00071	KAILASH CHANDRA DHANUKA	0002112	1398001	1398100	100	14/08/2025

R00099	RENU DHANUKA	0007665	1953301	1953400	100	01/09/2025
R00099	RENU	0007666	1953401	1953500	100	01/09/2025
R00099	DHANUKA RENU	0007667	1953501	1953600	100	01/09/2025
R00099	DHANUKA RENU	0007668	1953601	1953700	100	01/09/2025
	DHANUKA					
A00106	ARIJIT DE	0023238	1025001	1025001	1	24/09/2025